
Location

4201 Southside Road, Southside, TN 37171

(Clarksville, TN - 45 minutes from Nashville, TN Airport)

MONTGOMERY COUNTY SHOOTING COMPLEX

FREE 
TRI-STAR SKEET T-SHIRT

FRIDAY
CATFISH DINNER

SATURDAY
STEAK DINNER

TRI-STAR
SKEET CLASSIC

September 6th - September 8th

Deposits can paid by credit card on myskeet.com or by sending a check to:

Tri-Star Skeet
850 McClure Road

Clarksville, TN 37040 

Deposit: required for this shoot $100.00 for 4-Gun * $25.00 for Doubles 

All Reservations Through myskeet.com

Call Jeff Stanfill 931-561-1811 for Information

ROTATION CHOICE 1st, 2nd, and 3rd ROTATION 3ROTATION 2ROTATION 1

12 Ga.- Fri.

28 Ga.- Sat.

.410 - Sun

20 Ga.- Sat.

1:30 PM 3:00 PM 4:30 PM

9:00 AM10:30 AM 12:00 PM

1:30 PM3:00 PM 4:30 PM

9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM

Doubles-Fri. 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 AM

Doubles Rotation:___1st___2nd___3rd

MAIN Rotation:___1st___2nd___3rd

Doubles Rotation:___1st___2nd___3rd

Main Rotation:___1st___2nd___3rd

2024

DOUBLES ROTATION:

MAIN ROTATION:



ONLINE REGISTRATION

ENTRY FEES (Events 1-5)

HOA CHAMPIONSHIP

$78.00 Per 100 Targets
PLUS DAILY FEES

$10 Returned to class

EVENT  6 - HOA

Entry Fee $10.00
Shot concurrently with EVENTS 2-5 

based on 4-gun average 
(not lower than lowest gun class)

No medals, All money returned to class.

or
Call:Jeff Stanfill: (931) 561-1811

 Will be determined by a full round of 
.410 , all stations. Total score 

will determine winner. If still tied 
after one round, winner will be 

determined by doubles 3,4, and 5
miss and out, NSSA rules apply.

EVENT 1: Double (100 Targets)
EVENT 2: 12 Gauge (100 Targets)
EVENT 3: 20 Gauge (100 Targets)
EVENT 4: 28 Gauge (100 Targets)
EVENT 5: .410 (100 Targets)
EVENT 6: HOA ( Events 2-5)

EVENTS

CONCURRENT EVENTS

Most concurrent events are available at no fee.
 No purse is available.

SPECIAL EVENT - D’SOUZA  HAA

MUST PLAY HOA TO BE ENTERED
Shot concurrently with EVENTS 1-5 

based on 5-gun average 
(not lower than lowest gun class)

No medals, $1500.00 added money
CH:$500.00, RU:$300.00, 3rd: $200.00

HAA Classes: $100.00 to each class winner.
AAA & AA class shooters combined into 1 class.

D & E class shooters combined into 1 class OPTIONAL CLASS PURSE

OPTIONAL CONCURRENT  PURSE

OKLAHOMA OPTION

HANDICAP OPTION

CLASS B,C,D,E 
12 GAUGE OPTION

CHAMP OF CHAMPS

Entry Fee: $10.00 per Event
No medals, all money returned to class

Offered in Events 1-5

Entry Fee: $10.00 / Shooter /  Event
No medals, all money returned to class

Offered in Events 1-6

Entry Fee: $10.00
No medals, all money returned to class

Entry Fee: $10.00
Shoot concurrently with events 2-5 score
 based on last 25 targets of each event
No medals, all money returned to class

Entry Fee: $10.00 per Event
No medals, all money returned to class

Offered in Events 1-5

Entry Fee: $10.00 / Shooter /  Event
No medals, all money returned to class

Offered in Events 1-6

Entry Fee: $10.00 per Event
No medals, all money returned to class

Offered in Events 2-5

Deposit: required for this shoot
$100.00 for 4-Gun * $25.00 for Doubles 

2-MAN TEAM

AAA

B

AA

C

A

D
E

13

2

9

3

11

5

Doubles

4 5 9 13

0

2

0

3

1

5

1

5

2

7

3

2

9

4

11

6

0

3

1

4

2

25

3

14

5

20

8

12ga 20ga 28ga .410 HOA

$400
$300
$200

$400
$300
$200

$400
$300
$200

$400
$300
$200

$600
$450
$350

$250
$150
$100

CH
RU
3rd

Doubles HOA.41028ga20ga12ga

PLEASE LIST 1st, 2nd, and 3rd ROTATION CHOICES

Doubles Rotation:___1st___2nd___3rd

Main Rotation:___1st___2nd___3rd

Ties will be shot off. Shoot-offs will be 
Miss & Out 

Doubles using stations 3-4-5

SHOOT-OFFS

1-5=100%  ~  6-10= 60/40% 
 11-15=50/30/30% ~ 16+=40/30/20/10%

CLASS  PAYOUT

Refunds: after 8/26/2024 will be at shoot management’s discretion. (No refunds for bad weather)

*This shoot is registered the NSSA rules will govern. *PROTEST:  Protests referred to the Protest Committee.
*LIABILITY: Spectators and contestants assume all risk of accidents. Tri-Star Skeet Club and 
Montgomery County Shooting Complex reserves the right to change this program at any time without recourse or protest.


	Page 1
	Page 2

