2024

TRI-STAR SKEET CLASSIC

September 6th - September 8th



Location

MONTGOMERY COUNTY SHOOTING COMPLEX

4201 Southside Road, Southside, TN 37171 (Clarksville, TN - 45 minutes from Nashville, TN Airport)

	ROTATION 1	ROTATION 2	ROTATION 3
Doubles-Fri.	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	12:00 AM
12 Ga Fri.	1:30 PM	3:00 PM	4:30 PM
20 Ga Sat.	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	9:00 AM
28 Ga Sat.	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	1:30 PM
.410 - Sun	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	12:00 PM

ROTATION CHOICE 1st, 2nd, and 3rd					
DOUBLES ROTATION:					
Doubles Rotation:1st2nd3rd					
MAIN ROTATION:					
MAIN Rotation:1st2nd3rd					

All Reservations Through myskeet.com

Deposit: required for this shoot \$100.00 for 4-Gun * \$25.00 for Doubles

Deposits can paid by credit card on myskeet.com or by sending a check to:



Tri-Star Skeet 850 McClure Road Clarksville, TN 37040



SHOOT-OFFS

Ties will be shot off. Shoot-offs will be Miss & Out Doubles using stations 3-4-5

CLASS PAYOUT

1-5=100% ~ 6-10= 60/40% 11-15=50/30/30% ~ 16+=40/30/20/10%

EVENTS

EVENT 1: Double (100 Targets)
EVENT 2: 12 Gauge (100 Targets)
EVENT 3: 20 Gauge (100 Targets)
EVENT 4: 28 Gauge (100 Targets)
EVENT 5: .410 (100 Targets)
EVENT 6: HOA (Events 2-5)

ENTRY FEES (Events 1-5)

\$78.00 Per 100 Targets
PLUS DAILY FEES
\$10 Returned to class

EVENT 6 - HOA

Entry Fee \$10.00

Shot concurrently with EVENTS 2-5
based on 4-gun average
(not lower than lowest gun class)
No medals, All money returned to class.

HOA CHAMPIONSHIP

Will be determined by a full round of .410, all stations. Total score will determine winner. If still tied after one round, winner will be determined by doubles 3,4, and 5 miss and out, NSSA rules apply.

CONCURRENT EVENTS

Most concurrent events are available at no fee.

No purse is available.

OPTIONAL CLASS PURSE

Entry Fee: \$10.00 per Event
No medals, all money returned to class
Offered in Events 1-5

OPTIONAL CONCURRENT PURSE

Entry Fee: \$10.00 per Event
No medals, all money returned to class
Offered in Events 1-5

OKLAHOMA OPTION

Entry Fee: \$10.00 per Event
No medals, all money returned to class
Offered in Events 2-5

2-MAN TEAM

Entry Fee: \$10.00 / Shooter / Event No medals, all money returned to class Offered in Events 1-6

HANDICAP OPTION

Entry Fee: \$10.00 / Shooter / Event No medals, all money returned to class Offered in Events 1-6

CLASS B,C,D,E 12 GAUGE OPTION

Entry Fee: \$10.00

No medals, all money returned to class

	Doubles	12ga	20ga	28ga	.410	HOA
AAA	2	0	0	1	2	3
AA	3	0	1	2	4	5
Α	5	1	2	3	6	8
В	9	2	3	5	9	14
С	11	3	4	7	11	20
D	13	4	5	9	13	25
E		5				

CHAMP OF CHAMPS

Entry Fee: \$10.00

Shoot concurrently with events 2-5 score based on last 25 targets of each event No medals, all money returned to class

	Doubles	12ga	20ga	28ga	.410	HOA
CH	\$250	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$600
RU	\$150	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$450
3rd	\$100	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$350

^{*}This shoot is registered the NSSA rules will govern. *PROTEST: Protests referred to the Protest Committee.

Montgomery County Shooting Complex reserves the right to change this program at any time without recourse or protest. Refunds: after 8/26/2024 will be at shoot management's discretion. (No refunds for bad weather)

^{*}LIABILITY: Spectators and contestants assume all risk of accidents. Tri-Star Skeet Club and